H(]ppu Alba 4 Drawer Wooden
Heds™ Chest of Drawers

AN

Assembly Instructions

Important before assembly:

Read these instructions carefully before assembling or using the product.

Please check the contents of the boxes before attempting to assemble this product. The instructions will
have a checklist of parts and fittings.

Assemble the product as close to its intended final location/room as possible.

Health & Safety:

This product or some parts of this product will be heavy. Please use an assistant when lifting.

Please keep small parts out of reach of children.

Always use on a level, even surface. :

DO NOT jump on the product or any of its parts.

DO NOT use this product if any parts are missing, damaged or worn.
DO NOT use this product unless all fixings are secured.

Further instructions are on the following pages.
Please keep these instructions for future reference.

www.happybeds.co.uk



These tools are not
necessary, but may help
to assemble the product.

Do NOT use any power
tools as this may
(Not metal) damage the frame.

This product or some parts of this product will be heavy. Please use an assistant when lifting.

Never drag or push the pieces across a hard or stone floor as this will cause damage to the
joints. Use a carpet or a rug for extra care.

=

If you have problems assembling or have damaged or missing pieces, please contact our
customer services (details at the back of these instructions)



4 DRAWER CHEST

Approximate Assembly Time People Required to Assemble Tools Required

@

® ® rubber mallet

Ry
)
Y

\x\xxx

Before you start...

Please carefully unpack and lay out all of the component parts to ensure nothing
is missing and to check each component for any obvious damage.

Should you identify any concerns at this stage please contact the retailer from

whom this product was purchased. Please quote your order number, details of
your issue, the product code, and the batch number from the cartons which will
help to resolve your issue as quickly as possible.

Version Number - 1.0 Product Code-ALB002/012/022 () L




7

Please check all the hardware matches the list below should
you notice any are missing please contact your retailer.

10 x M6 x 35mm 6 X @15 x12mm

O F

22 x M4 x 14mm

\@\\ E

32 x M4 x 14mm

= W

17 x @6 x30mm

Q

2 X @16

4 x @7 x50mm

%C

10 x @8 x30mm

wD

20 x M6 x 35mm

&
4 X
f\ %
\\\\\\\\\\Q K A{\(,‘(‘(‘(‘(‘(‘(‘K‘ L
8 x M4 x18mm 24 x M4 x 35mm
O P
2x200x20mm 4 x @315 x10mm

We strongly advise that you do not use Power Tools, such as
drills or electric screwdrivers during the assembly as this may

~\




PARTS

Please ensure you carefully check all the pieces, should you have any
concerns please contact the retailer before assembly commences.
Please have your order number, details of the issue, the product code,
and the batch number from the cartons as this will help us to resolve

your issue much faster.

04

J




ASSEMBLY ADVICE

Please take the time to carefully read through these instructions
before you commence.

Keep these instructions for future reference.
We advise that the product is assembled in the room it is intended for.

We advise that you keep the hardware in a bowl during assembly to
avoid losing anything.

We strongly recommend that you keep children away from the work
area.

Small component parts could choke a child if swallowed.

We recommend you use a sheet or blanket to protect both floor and
product through the assembly stages.

This product is heavy, and we recommend a 2 person lift to avoid
personal injury or damage to the product.

Never push or pull the product as this could cause both personal injury
or irreparable damage to product or floor.

We have tried to make this piece of furniture easy to assemble if the
instructions are followed carefully.

In the unlikely event that you have problems with assembling the
product or have missing or damaged parts, please contact your
retailer and we will assist them in rectifying the problem as quickly as
possible.

Please remember we strongly urge you DO NOT use power tools such
as drill or electric screwdrivers as this could cause irreparable damage
to your product and will invalidate your warranty.

05 |




@6 x 30

X 3

M6 X 35

X 6




@15 x12

@15 x10

3

¥




M6 X 35

M4 x 14




D15 x12




M7 x50 @8 x 30 @6 x 30
SN| & Cc| &M
X 4 X 4 X 4




|

x4

M4 x 14

&Y F

x 20

11,




(0 0)
<

(e 0]
AV_.A <
=

4

X
0
™ o
pYY (Q\
© X
=
o_.me
x| X
XQ«M@;Z

Please use a rubber mallet.

12,




x4

x4

M4 x 14

X 32

ooo(
[SR-R-N-

coQo
=R-N-X-)

Qoo
=R-R-N-)

ooo(
cocoo

oQoo
cocoo

Qoo
cocoo

3




14







ADDITIONAL SAFETY INFORMATION

Installation shall be carried out exactly according to the
manufacturer's instructions - otherwise a safety risk can occur if
incorrectly installed.

WARNING: In order to prevent overturning the wall attachment
must be used with this product.

In the interest of safety, particularly where small children are
concerned, we advise securing your furniture to the wall to prevent the
product tipping forward when loaded.

This product is heavy and could cause serious or fatal injury if not
used or moved correctly.

The screw included in the fitting pack is only intended for fixing the
safety strap to the piece of furniture.

Hardware to attach the strap/s to the wall are NOT INCLUDED. Use
fixing devices suitable for the walls in your home (not included). If you
are unsure what type of fixings to use, please seek further advice from
your local DIY store.

16




Please dispose of all packaging safely.

General Care & Maintenance

Wipe clean with a slightly damp cloth.
Avoid the use of all household cleaners and abrasives.

Periodically check all screw & fixings to ensure they are secure.

When moving your product, carefully lift into place. Never drag or push the product across the floor as
this will cause damage to the joints. If the product is used on hard flooring, such as wood or laminated
floor, you must place some protection under the legs to stop the product from moving. If this is not

adhered to, it could result in failure to the product that will invalidate the warranty.

For more information on cleaning and product care visit:
https://www.happybeds.co.uk/help-and-advice

Notes

In the unlikely event that you have problems putting this product together or have damaged or
missing parts, please contact us by visiting:
https://www.happybeds.co.uk/customer-service

Happy
www.happybeds.co.uk bedsTM



